

Embarq Corporation EMBARQ.com Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

October 15, 2009

Ms. Beth Salak
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727**

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of October 19, 2009. The Company's tariffs are available on its website at www.embarq.com/tariffs.

General Exchange Tariff

Title Sheet Third Revised Sheet 1

The purpose of this filing is to establish in the tariff that wherever the terms, "Company" or "Telephone Company", the names "United Telephone Company of Florida", "United Telephone", "Central Telephone Company of Florida", "Central Telephone" or "Embarq Florida, Inc." appears, those terms now mean and refer to Embarq Florida, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink unless the context clearly indicates otherwise.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Sandy Khazraee at 850-847-0173.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Levy

cc: Sandy Khazraee

Attachments

FL 09-19

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarg Florida, Inc.

Third Revised Sheet 1
Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 1
Effective: October 19, 2009

By: **Darlene N. Terry Tariff Manager**

(C)

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This tariff contains regulations and rates applicable for the furnishing of Basic Local Exchange Service, Long Distance Message Telecommunications, Wide Area Telephone Service, Mobile Telephone Service, and for other general customer services, and facilities associated with the above services offered by Embarq Florida, Inc., the Telephone Company, and/or Company within the State. This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission.

(T)

This tariff replaces those previously filed with the Florida Public Service Commission for United Telephone Company of Florida and for Central Telephone Company of Florida.

Note 1: Wherever in this Tariff the terms "Company" or "Telephone Company", the names "United Telephone Company of Florida", "United Telephone", "Central Telephone Company of Florida", "Central Telephone" or "Embarq Florida, Inc." appears, that shall mean and shall refer to Embarq Florida, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink, unless the context clearly indicates otherwise.

(N)

(N)

Differences in rates and rate application between certain exchanges are noted. Wherever the designations United Telephone exchanges only and Central Telephone exchanges only appear in this tariff, they refer to particular exchanges as follows:

UNITED TELEPHONE

Apopka, Arcadia, Astor, Avon Park, Belleview, Beverly Hills, Boca Grande, Bonita Springs, Bowling Green, Bushnell, Cape Coral, Cape Haze, Clermont, Clewiston, Crystal River, Dade City, Eustis, Everglades, Forest, Fort Meade, Fort Myers, Fort Myers Beach, Groveland, Homosassa Springs, Howey-in-the-Hills, Immokalee, Inverness, Kenansville, Kissimmee, LaBelle, Lady Lake, Lake Placid, Leesburg, Lehigh Acres, Marco Island, Montverde, Moore Haven, Mount Dora, Naples, North Cape Coral, North Fort Myers, North Naples, Ocala, Ocklawaha, Okeechobee, Orange City, Pine Island, Port Charlotte, Punta Gorda, Reedy Creek, Saint Cloud, Salt Springs, San Antonio, Sanibel-Captiva Islands, Sebring, Silver Springs Shores, Spring Lake, Tavares, Trilacoochee, Umatilla, Wauchula, West Kissimmee, Weirsdale, Wildwood, Williston, Windermere, Winter Garden, Winter Park, Zolfo Springs

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarg Florida, Inc.

Third Second Revised Sheet 1
Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 1

By: <u>Darlene N. Terry</u> F. B. Poag Tariff Manager Director Effective: October 19, 2009 August 31, 2000

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This tariff contains regulations and rates applicable for the furnishing of Basic Local Exchange Service, Long Distance Message Telecommunications, Wide Area Telephone Service, Mobile Telephone Service, and for other general customer services, and facilities associated with the above services offered by Embarq Florida, Inc., the Telephone Company, and/or Company within the State. This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission.

This tariff replaces those previously filed with the Florida Public Service Commission for United Telephone Company of Florida and for Central Telephone Company of Florida.

Note 1: Wherever in this Tariff the terms "Company" or "Telephone Company", the names "United Telephone Company of Florida", "United Telephone", "Central Telephone Company of Florida", "Central Telephone" or "Embarq Florida, Inc." appears, that shall mean and shall refer to Embarq Florida, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink, unless the context clearly indicates otherwise.

Differences in rates and rate application between certain exchanges are noted. Wherever the designations United Telephone exchanges only and Central Telephone exchanges only appear in this tariff, they refer to particular exchanges as follows:

UNITED TELEPHONE

Apopka, Arcadia, Astor, Avon Park, Belleview, Beverly Hills, Boca Grande, Bonita Springs, Bowling Green, Bushnell, Cape Coral, Cape Haze, Clermont, Clewiston, Crystal River, Dade City, Eustis, Everglades, Forest, Fort Meade, Fort Myers, Fort Myers Beach, Groveland, Homosassa Springs, Howey-in-the-Hills, Immokalee, Inverness, Kenansville, Kissimmee, LaBelle, Lady Lake, Lake Placid, Leesburg, Lehigh Acres, Marco Island, Montverde, Moore Haven, Mount Dora, Naples, North Cape Coral, North Fort Myers, North Naples, Ocala, Ocklawaha, Okeechobee, Orange City, Pine Island, Port Charlotte, Punta Gorda, Reedy Creek, Saint Cloud, Salt Springs, San Antonio, Sanibel-Captiva Islands, Sebring, Silver Springs Shores, Spring Lake, Tavares, Trilacoochee, Umatilla, Wauchula, West Kissimmee, Weirsdale, Wildwood, Williston, Windermere, Winter Garden, Winter Park, Zolfo Springs

(T)

(C)

(N)

(N)